
24th May 2024 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

We have reached the end of another half term. Next half term is incredibly busy for the six weeks so 
please look at the diary of events to ensure that you do not miss anything!

We plan to have a Summer Fair on Wednesday 3rd July straight after school so we would appreciate 
donations for some of the stalls. All monies will go towards play equipment and toys for the children. 

Monday 10th June Toiletry donations week

Monday 17th June Bottle donations week

Monday 24th June Chocolate and sweet donations week

We plan to have lots of games and refreshments too!

We will trial Sports Day on one morning this year Wednesday 10th July. Please look at the timings!

Friday 24th May BREAK UP at 3.15pm
Monday 10th June Return to school 

PHONICS WEEK Y1 
MULTIPLICATION WEEK Y4
Bottle Week Donation for the Summer Fair

Monday 17th June Year 1-4 CHESTER ZOO
Toiletries week - Donation for the Summer Fair

Thursday 20th June Chemistry with Cabbages Y6 (in school)
 Monday 24th June Chocolate/Sweets - Donation Week for the 

Summer Fair
Friday 28th June Y5 to the Bridgewater Hall for the BIG SING
Monday 1st July Y5 Sports event at Saint Paul’s Catholic High 

School
Wednesday 3rd July Summer Fair after school 3.15pm. More 

information to follow….
Friday 5th July SCHOOL CLOSED - TRAINING DAY
Wednesday 10th July SPORTS DAY

EYFS 9am
Y1/2 9.30
Y3/4 10
Y5/6 10.30

Thursday 11th July Y6 to Sale Water Park
Friday 12th July Y6 to the Regional Sports Arena
Monday 15th July ART EVENT In school 

Y6 to Saint John Fisher and Thomas More 
Leavers’ Mass 
Annual Reports out after school today

Tuesday 16th July ART EVENT in school
Thursday 18th July Mass for Y6 11am

Y6 Leaver’s Party
Friday 19th July Y6 Assembly 9am

Break up for the Summer Holidays at 3.15pm
Wednesday 4th September RETURN TO SCHOOL 



HEAD LICE. Please can you make sure that over the holidays that you check your child’s hair. Many 
thanks for your support.

Enjoy the half term break.

With prayers for some sunshine,

Sarah Yates


